Alliance Memory Inc.
12815 NE 124th St., Suite D, Kirkland, WA 98034 USA
Tel: +1(425)898-4456
Fax +1(425)896-8628
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE SLS-0009 REVISION*A                                                            31 August 2015
Product Change Notification (PCN)
Date: 25 January 2021                 PCN TRACKING NO: PCN# 20210125/SM
Subject: Product Change Notification (PCN) for Alliance LPSRAM’s (256K)

Fax +1(425)896-8628
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE SLS-0009 REVISION*A                                                            31 August 2015
ZMD Part Numbering System
Last Time Buy Date: July 25, 2021
Last Time Ship Date: September 30th, 2021
Sample Availability Date  Existing - Parts already in Production
PCN Effective Date January 25, 2021
*Any orders after  28 February 2021 are Non-Cance lable/Non-Returnable and cannot be cha nge d.
Prod u cts  c an n ot  be  re tur ned  i n  s to ck  ro tat i on  af te r  th is  da te .
Alliance Memory Inc.
12815 NE 124th St., Suite D, Kirkland, WA 98034 USA
Tel: +1(425)898-4456
Fax +1(425)896-8628
3 | P a g e
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE                 SLS-0009 REVISION*A                                                            31 August 2015
Dear Valued Customer:
This letter provides End–of–Life (EOL) notice of ZMD 256K Low Power SRAM products with a 256K density
Organized 32Kx8. These ZMD wafers will move from the original ZMD design to the Alliance design. Please note
that the ZMD design and the Alliance design are both fabricated from Global Foundries in Singapore. The
assembly (Greatek in Taiwan) and testing (ChipMos in Taiwan) will remain the same.
The delivery deadline is September 30th, 2021 with last time buy (LTB) deadline on June 3 0 t h , 2021.
Please note that the standard shipment dates will apply in general and extended delivery dates must be
pre-arranged and accepted in writing by Alliance Memory Management.
Samples are already available for customers to start verification procedures.
We provide product comparisons within the pages that follow this PCN#20210104/SM.
Please contact your local Alliance Memory representative if you have any questions regarding this
information
Yours faithfully
David Bagby
President
Alliance Memory Inc.
Alliance Memory Inc.
12815 NE 124th St., Suite D, Kirkland, WA 98034 USA
Tel: +1(425)898-4456
Fax +1(425)896-8628
4 | P a g e
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE                 SLS-0009 REVISION*A                                                            31 August 2015
 AS6C62256A-70PIN & U62256ADK07LLG1 & AS6C62256-55PCN Comparison
     Part Number & result
Parameter
AS6C62256A-
70PIN
U62256ADK07LLG1 AS6C62256-55PCN Comments
Product Description Low Power ASRAM Low Power ASRAM Low Power ASRAM
Capacity 256Kb 256Kb 256Kb Same
Memory Orgn. 32K x 8bits 32K x 8bits 32K x 8bits Same
Oper. Power Supply VCC =4.5V ~ 5.5V VCC =4.5V ~ 5.5V VCC =2.7V ~ 5.5V AS6C62256-55PCN
better
Operating
Temperature
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
Different
I/O Capacitance CIO: 7pf (Max.) CIO: 7pf (Max.) CIO: 8pf (Max.) Comparable
Read Cycle Time (tRC) 70ns (Min.) 70ns (Min.) 55ns (Min.) AS6C62256-55PCN
better
WriteCycleTime(tWC) 70ns (Min.) 70ns (Min.) 55ns (Min.) AS6C62256-55PCN
better
AddrAccessTime(tAA) 70ns (Max.) 70ns (Max.) 55ns (Max.) AS6C62256-55PCN
better
OE Access Time (tOE) 35ns (Max.) 35ns (Max.) 30ns (Max.) Comparable
VOH(V) @ -1.0mA 2.4 (Min.) 2.4 (Min.) 2.4 (Min.) Same
VOL (V)  0.4 (Max.) 0.4 (Max.) 0.4 (Max.) Same
VIH (V) 2.2 (Min.) 2.2 (Min.) 2.4 (Min.) Comparable